

# **CREATOR'S** CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

#### 1. Creator Identification Details

Date:	2 Fe	ebruary	2022						
Name:	Lud	ovic		Surnam	ne:	Lufor			
Reference: 4ir#00			41	Count	ry:	Mauritius (MRU)			
Artist Web Link: https://www.instagram.com/ludocreator/									
Contact	t Nui	mber:	+230 57775981	Email:	ludo	oviclufor@gmail.com			

### 2. Artwork Information

Title:	Giana	-01
Type:	Digita	I Only V Digital and Physical Please tick where appropriate
Catego	ry: Di	gital art
Themeo	d Set T	itle: Cattitude
Year of	Comp	letion: 2021
Mediun	n: Cl	ip Studio Paint
Dimens	ions:	2240p x 3590p
Descrip	tion:	(max. 125 Characters) Introduction to the world of souvenir; Giana, the Witch with her Persian cat Micia, travel this universe.



## **CREATOR'S** CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

#### 2. Artwork Information (continued)

Artist Statement - A detailed story about the work for viewer's understanding.

I am Ludovic Lufor, alias Ludocreator, a 2D artist based in Mauritius. I specialize in concept creations and illustrations and work in the advertising and gaming industry.

When I am not busy doing fan-arts, I like to convey my emotions by creating fantasy worlds, characters, that are inspired by moments and people from real life. -Because why not remember those who have walked along us in our journey. I choose to take the good and bad experiences in a way...that one day when I look back, I will exclaim, "what a life...".

Welcome to Giana-01:

Having been separated from her sister Kateriina during her childhood, Giana vowed to become a Guardian of Memories, so she may find her sister, wherever time has taken her.

Along her many travels, she befriended a white Persian cat, also roaming the galaxies. Both had an instant connection and never left each other's side since.

However, it strangely appears what one of them was missing and longing, the other could complete that gap.

-What if Kateriina and Micia were the same souls?

Link to show the production of the creation (if any):



# **CREATOR'S** CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

#### 3. Statement of Authenticity

I, the undersigned creator, certify that the work described herein is my own and that I produced the same as an original, authentic, and **unique one of one** creation. This work will not be duplicated nor reproduced for future commercial gain. I certify that the above information and statements are true and correct.



Creator's Name:	Ludovic Lufor							
Signature:	Lutan	Date:	2 February 2022					
Creator's Agent Company Name: 4IR NFT trading as J+E Digital (IO) Ltd								
The Agent Authorized Representative: Jailesh Raggoo								
Address:	4, Osman Khodabacus Stre	et, Beau Bassin, N	Mauritius					
Signature:		Company Stan	np:					
Date:	2 February 2022							



### **AGENCY** REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

Date:	2 Februar	ry 2022						
Referer	nce: 4ir#00	)41						
Creator's Name:		Ludovic Lufor					 	
Creatio	n Title:	Giana-01					 	
Themed Set Title:		Cattitude	 		 		 	

(a) I acknowledge that the below listed person is my agent and that I have granted that agent with full authority to list my creation for online auction at lootnft.io under a consignment sale transaction. My agent has explained the particulars of listing my creation for auction on lootnft.io, and I have understood the terms thereof, in particular,

(i) the manner in which the proceeds of the auction are calculated and the creator's share of the proceeds to be received by my agent;

- (ii) the manner in which Loot NFT Co LLC pays, and when; that,
- (iii) an auction's end time is not fixed and could last hours, days or weeks;
- (iv) by listing my creation for auction on consignment, I have waived my rights to negotiate an outright sale of the same to Loot NFT Co LLC; and

(v) that Loot NFT LLC contracts with my agent and not directly with me, and as such I represent that I have given full rights and authority to my agent to deal with Loot NFT Co LLC in relation to the sale of my creation on consignment, and that I shall have no claim against Loot NFT Co LLC in the event my agent does not pay me the creator's share of the proceeds from the auction of my creation.

(b) I understand and agree that all sales are final and transfers the ownership and all rights to my creation to another. I certify that the creation conveyed and transferred at the auction is free and clear of all claims, liens, security interests, obligations and all other encumbrances of any kind or nature whatsoever.

(c) I ACKNOWLEDGE AND REPRESENT THAT I HAVE CONSULTED WITH INDEPENDENT LEGAL COUNSEL REGARDING MY RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS FOR THE LISTING OF MY CREATION BY MY AGENT FOR AUCTION ON LOOTNFT.IO, TO THE EXTENT THAT I DETERMINED NECESSARY OR APPROPRIATE, AND THAT I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SAID SUBJECT MATTER.



### **AGENCY** REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

Creator's Name:

Ludovic Lufor

Signature:

L'Intors

Date: 2 February 2022

Subject to the terms of our partnership contract with Loot NFT Co LLC, we hereby unconditionally instruct Loot NFT Co LLC to list the abovementioned creation, on behalf of the creator that we represent as listed above, for auction at lootnft.io.

Creator's Agent Company Name:

4IR NFT trading as J+E Digital (IO) Ltd

The Agent Authorized Representative:

tive: Jailesh Raggoo

Address:

4, Osman Khodabacus Street, Beau Bassin, Mauritius

Signature:

2 February 2022

Company Stamp:



Date:







Lutan

